FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-20-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101492001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	<u>_</u>	PAIENIS	UNLT				
issioner of Patents	. 1				document	t(s) or copy(ies).	
Type //)_	2-00	Conveyar	nce Type				
10	Assignment			Security Agreement			
sion (Non-Recorda t ID#	tion)	Licens	e	Change	e of Name		
of PTO Error Frame #		Merge	r	✓ Other		MATORY LICENSE	
Document Frame #			····	NLY by U.S. Go	vernment Ag	encies) Secret File	
Party(ies)		Mark if	additional n	ames of conv	eying partie	es attached Execution Date	te Year
TUFTS UNIVERSIT	Ϋ́					08/02/2000	
						Execution Dat	te
						Month Day	Year
			Mark	if additional	names of m	noniving parties attach	nad
			mair				
UNITED STATES D	DEPARTMENT O	F ENERGY				is an assignment and receiving party is no	d the t
						States, an appointment of a domestic	ent
1000 INDEPENDEN	CE AVENUE, S.V	V				(Designation must b separate document	ne a
						Assignment.)	
WASHINGTON		D. C. USA					
	Name and A			r the first Rec			
							- 1
		FOR OFFICE	USE ONLY				
		FOR OFFICE	USE ONLY				
	sion (Non-Recorda HD# n of PTO Error Frame # Document Frame # Party(ies) TUFTS UNIVERSIT united STATES D 1000 INDEPENDEN WASHINGTON Gity	Sion (Non-Recordation) Sion (Non-Recordation) Sion (Non-Recordation) Sion (Non-Recordation) Sion (Non-Recordation) Frame # Document Frame # Party(ies) TUFTS UNIVERSITY arty UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT O 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, S.V. WASHINGTON City	Type 10-2-60 Conveyar Sion (Non-Recordation) Licens In of PTO Error Merge Document Frame # Party(ies) Mark if TUFTS UNIVERSITY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, S.W. WASHINGTON D. C. USA	Type 10-2-60 Conveyance Type Assignment Sion (Non-Recordation) License Document Frame # Merger Party(ies) TUFTS UNIVERSITY Mark if additional n TUFTS UNIVERSITY Mark UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY WASHINGTON City State/Country	Type 10-2-50 Conveyance Type Assignment	Conveyance Type Assignment	Type 10-3-50 Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreement Sion (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Assignment Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name License Change of Name Document Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Frame # Secret File Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Day Month Day 108/02/200 Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Day Month Day Month Day Month Day If document to be re is an assignment an receiving parties attached Gomestic Conveying Day is not domicible in the bit States, an apprint of a domestic representative is att (Designation mails of a domestic representative is att (Designation mails of states, an apprint of a domestic representative is att (Designation mails separate of current Assignment.) WASHINGTON D. C. USA 20585 Zip Code

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington.

Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	iber [630] 252-2393
Name ROBERT J. FISHER		
Address (line 1) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY	7	
Address (line 2) OFFICE OF INTELLECTUAL PR		
Address (line 3) 9800 SOUTH CASS AVENUE		
Address (line 4) ARGONNE, ILLINOIS 60439		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 01
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu		Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the		
Patent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
09/951,085		
		Month Day Year
If this document is being filed together with a new Pawas	tent Application, enter the date the patent	application S39 1981
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number		
only if a U.S. Application Numbe has not been assigned.	r PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties		# 01
Enter the total	Il number of properties involved.	# 01
Fee Amount Fee Amount	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	11): \$
moniou or . Ly	losed Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if a	additional fees can be charged to the	
	Deposit Account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes No 🗸
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	belief, the foregoing information is coriginal document. Charges to d	true and correct and any eposit account are authorized, as
Mark P. Dvorscak	MPOVOrszal	SEP 2 6 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

filed/intended in

(countries):

At

RECORDED: 10/02/2000

Title of invention: Rechargeable thin film battery Inventor(s): Ronald B. Goldner, Alexandra Gerouki, Te-Yang Liu, Mark A. Goldner, Terry E. Haas Serial number: 08/951,085 Filing date: 10/15/97 Tufts University Contractor: DOE contract number: DE-FG02-95ER14578, DE-FG03-85SF15927 Foreign applications

The invention identified above is a "subject invention" under the Patent Rights clause included in the above-identified contract with the Department of Energy.

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signe	d this <u>Ind</u> day of <u>Diglist</u> 2000	
	Tufts University	
Ву	Margaret E. Newell, Associate Provost for Research	-
At	Ballou Hall, Medford, MA 02155	

PATENT REEL: 011161 FRAME: 0734